F 

Factor A number that divides another number exactly. E.g. 4 is a factor of 12. 

Factorise 
To put an expression into brackets by taking out a common factor. For 

example, 20x + 15y = 5(4x + 3y). 

Figures 
Another name for numbers. For example, one thousand and fifty in figures is 

1050. 

Formula An equation used to describe a relationship between two or more variables. 

Frequency How many times something happens. Another word for 'total'. 

Frequency density The frequency divided by the class width. 

G 

Gradient How steep a line is.